
EXETER CITY COUNCIL  

Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 - Section 65  

Notice is hereby given that the Council intends to authorise an increase in the table of fares for 

journeys by Hackney Carriages and metered Private Hire vehicles in accordance with the schedule 

set out below.  

SCHEDULE OF AUTHORISED FARES  

Tariff Fare Details 

Tariff One (T1) £3.80 for the first 176 yards (or 
part thereof) and £0.30 for each 
subsequent 176 yards (or part 
thereof). 

Applies to any hiring begun 
between 07.00 and 19.00 on 
any other day other than 
Sunday or Bank Holidays. 

Tariff Two (T2) £4.60 for the first 176 yards (or 
part thereof) and £0.38 for each 
subsequent 176 yards (or part 
thereof). 

Applies to any hiring begun 
(other than Easter Sunday 
and Public and Bank 
Holiday’s) between 19.00 
and 07.00 the following day 
AND for any hiring on a 
Sunday. Also a hiring 
between 07.00 and 19.00 on 
Christmas Eve and New 
Years Eve. 

Tariff Three (T3) £5.00 for the first 176 yards (or 
part thereof) and £0.45 for each 
subsequent 176 yards (or part 
thereof). 

Applies to any hiring begun 
on Christmas Eve & New 
Year’s Eve from 19.00 until 
00.00 AND New Year’s Day; 
Good Friday; Easter Sunday: 
Easter Monday; Mayday; 
Spring & August Bank 
Holidays; Christmas Day, 
Boxing Day. 

Tariff Four (T4) To be Removed To be Removed 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Additional Charges – Applies to all tariffs  

 

Type Tariff Details 
Waiting Time T1: 30p per minute T2: 

40p per minute T3: 50p 
per minute T4: 60p per 
minute 

This additional charge is 
applied automatically by 
the meter. 

Dogs (excluding assistance 
dogs) 

£1.00 These additional charges 
are applied by the driver 
and shown as EXTRAS on 
the meter 

Each extra person £0.50 

Large Items of Luggage 
(not shopping bags) 

£0.50 Per Item 

Fouling inside or outside 
cab 

£100.00 This charge is not shown 
on the meter and is in 
addition to the fare 
shown. 
 

 

Any person wishing to object to the increase in fares as set out in the Schedule above, or to make 

any representations in relation thereto, may do so in writing to me at the address given below, 

stating the objections or representations. Objections or representations must be received within 14 

days of the date of publication of this notice. Objections or representations may also be sent by e-

mail to nigel.marston@exeter.gov.uk 

Nigel J Marston, Principal Licensing Officer  

Exeter City Council, Civic Centre, Paris Street, Exeter, EX1 1RQ 


